NOTICE OF FILING

Details of Filing

Document Lodged: Notice of Intention to Adduce Coincidence Evidence - Form 65 - Rule 30.32

Court of Filing FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA)

Date of Lodgment: 6/03/2024 12:03:19 PM AEDT

Date Accepted for Filing: 6/03/2024 12:49:29 PM AEDT

File Number: VID829/2023

File Title: JAN MAREK KANT v THE AUSTRALIAN INFORMATION

COMMISSIONER

Registry: VICTORIA REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA



Registrar

Sia Lagos

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date of the filing of the document is determined pursuant to the Court's Rules.

Form 65 Rule 30.32

Notice of intention to adduce coincidence evidence

No. VID829/2023

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: Victoria

Division: General Division

JAN MAREK KANT

Applicant

THE AUSTRALIAN INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

Respondent

To: The Australian Information Commissioner

I, Jan Marek Kant, give notice, under subsection 98(1) of the *Evidence Act 1995*, that I intend to adduce evidence of the occurrence of 2 or more related events to prove that, because of the improbability of the events occurring coincidentally, the Applicant in this proceeding may have a particular state of mind.

Evidence required

- 1. 26 Feb 2024 Affidavit enclosing "JMK-32".
- 2. pp. 43 46 "JMK-13" and pp. 17 18 "JMK-27", noting content.
- 3. pp. 3, 4, 16 18 "JMK-27" and p. 4 "JMK-36", especially noting timestamps.
- 4. pp. 141 148 "JMK-35", p. 4 "JMK-36" and "JMK-38".
- 5. pp. 8 10 "JMK-36" and "JMK-39".

Evidence to establish improbability

- 1. It is intuitively improbable that events as seen in the evidence occurred coincidentally.
- The Applicant in this proceeding has reason to believe the Federal Court to be "screwing" with him.

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)			Jan Marek Kant, Ap	plicant	
Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)	Jan Marek Kant				
7.	rm (if applicable)	-			
Tel Email	0450 827 208			Tel	0450 827 208
	jmjarosz01@gmail.com			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Address for service (include state and postcode)		3/33 Bew	04		
(11.2.2.2.2	= 1=1=1=1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =				[Form approved 01/08/2011]

Date: 06 March 2024

Signed by Jan Marek Kant Applicant